Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Kurt Solland				11/05/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	HARMAN INT	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED					
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD						
City:	NORTHRIDGE						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	۱					
Postal Code:	91329	91329					
	RS Total: 1				1		
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29297		29297	384				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Fax Number:(301)365-9101Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:301-365-9040							
Phone: 301-365-9040					é		
Email:			plumsea.com				
Correspondent Name:Patricia E. HongAddress Line 1:10411 Motor City Dr., Suite 320					Ĩ		
Address Line 2:			Group, LLC				
Address Line 4:			RYLAND 20817				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			27-1269				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Patricia E. Hong				
Total Attachments: 2 source=20071109signedassignment#page1.tif source=20071109signedassignment#page2.tif							

Attorney Docket: 27-1269 Ref: D08002US 425.320 (1283)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt Solland, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Audio and Docking Station for a Handheld Electronic Device for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

\boxtimes	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _and accorded
L	Serial Number, and was amended on
	(if applicable);
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
	accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, _	Harman International Industries, Incorporated
	8500 Balboa Boulevard
	Northridge, CA 91329

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date: 11-5-0

Signature

Name: Kurt Solland

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.

<form><form><form><form><form></form></form></form></form></form>
County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u> on <u>November 5 200</u> before me, <u>UNSTIMA M FERMS</u> personally appeared <u>KUTT SOUAND</u> Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s)
On <u>November 5200</u> before me, <u>USTIMA MEERIES</u> , personally appeared <u>KUTT SOUAND</u> Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Defensionally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by /his/her/their
Date KUTT SOUNATION OFFICE (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared KUTT SOUNATION OF Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies))
CRISTINA M. FERMS Commission # 1696669 Notary Public - California
CRISTINA M. FERTILS Commission # 1696649 Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County My Comm. Explos Nov 10, 2010 Signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS-my hand and official seal UTMAN Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: De Clavation for Patent Application
Document Date: <u>NOVONBERS</u> , 2007_Number of Pages: 20
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signer's Name: Kurt Solland
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Guardian of Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing: HARMAN MUUPINEDIA
) Page National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationainotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682

PATENT REEL: 020091 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/09/2007